

Careficient Celebrates Third Recognition on the Inc. 5000 List, Demonstrating Continued Excellence and Growth

Careficient ranks #848 in the 2024 Inc. 5000, spotlighting its sustained innovation and growth in the healthcare sector.

STUART, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, August 20, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Careficient, a leader in electronic medical records (EMR) solutions, proudly announces its third appearance on the prestigious Inc. 5000 list, achieving an impressive rank of No. 848 in 2024. This marks the third time Careficient has been recognized on the Inc. 5000 list in recent years,



Careficient ranks No. 848 in the Inc. 5000 list for 2024, showcasing significant growth and innovation in the healthcare technology sector.

highlighting the company's consistent growth and commitment to excellence in the <u>healthcare</u> <u>technology</u> sector.

This year, our dedication to being an EMR partner for life has once again set us apart,



Our consistent recognition on the Inc. 5000 list reflects our commitment to innovation and excellence in healthcare."

Gene Creach, CEO of Careficient showcasing our commitment to providing regulatory-compliant solutions and retaining a loyal customer base. Our innovative solutions and customer-focused approach ensure that we meet the evolving needs of the healthcare industry, reinforcing our mission to support healthcare providers with the most reliable and effective technology.

2024 Highlights:

Product Enhancements: Launch of advanced features in

our EMR system, improving usability and compliance.

Operational Excellence: Enhanced data interoperability and security measures, ensuring that our solutions meet the latest healthcare standards.

Strategic Growth: Expansion of our customer base and partnerships, underscoring our commitment to long-term customer relationships.

Gene Creach, CEO of Careficient, stated, "Our consistent recognition on the Inc. 5000 list is evidence of the excellence our team delivers on a daily basis. Through product innovation and exceptional customer service, we have been able to provide our customers with the results they expect. It has always been our belief that if you focus on building long-term partnerships with your customers, the overall business results will speak for themselves."

Brad Caldwell, President of Careficient, added, "Our team's dedication to innovation and client success is evident in our sustained growth and industry recognition. We are proud to be your EMR partner for life, providing solutions that healthcare providers can rely on indefinitely."

For Media Inquiries Domanique Yarborough Careficient email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/736828212

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.